DATA SHEET
SPARK GAP PROTECTORS
POWER SUPPLIES
BK1‐H series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
Pr
od
uc

Maximum
Capacitance
(1KHz-6VMAX)
Surge
Current
Capacity
(8/20μs)
AC
Withstanding
Voltage
Vs(V) Test
Voltage(V)
IROHM
(MΩ)
C(pf)
BK12005002 H 1000±20% 500 100 1.0 1500A -
BK12007502 H 1500±20% 500 100 1.0 1500A -
BK12009002 H 1800±20% 500 100 1.0 1500A -
BK12010002 H 2000±20% 500 100 1.0 1500A -
BK12012002 H 2400±20% 500 100 1.0 1500A AC1200V, 3sec.
BK12013502 H 2700±20% 500 100 1.0 1500A AC1200V, 3sec.
BK12015002 H 3000±20% 500 100 1.0 1500A AC1500V, 3min.
BK12018002 H 3600±20% 500 100 1.0 1500A AC1800V, 3sec.
BK12020002 H 4000±20% 500 100 1.0 1500A AC1800V, 3sec.
BK12022502 H 4500±20% 500 100 1.0 1500A AC2000V, 1min.
BK12025002 H 5000±20% 500 100 1.0 1500A AC2000V, 1min.
Note：① Specific code by request.
Color Code
Part Number Type Color Code 1 Color Code 2 Color Code 3
BK12005002 H Brown Black Red